

GAHC010006412026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Tr.P.(C)/9/2026

SMT. POMPI DEBNATH
D/O DHARANI DEBNATH AND WIFE OF MITHUN DEBNATH, R/O
KANAKPUR PT- II, WARD NO. 14, P.O. RANGHIRKHARI, P.S.- SILCHAR,
DIST.- CACHAR, ASSAM, PIN- 788005

VERSUS

MITHUN DEBNATH
S/O PROBATH DEBNATH, R/O VILL. HAILAKANDI TOWN, WARD NO.- VIII,
P.S. AND DIST.- HAILAKANDI, ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S C BISWAS, MS. T SARMA, MS. S. CHANDA, MR. MEHUL SHAH, MS. J GHOSH, MS. U NANDA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. N HAQUE, MS. S K LASKAR, MR. A K AZAD

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN

ORDER

31.03.2026

Heard Mr. M. Shah, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. N. Hoque, learned counsel for the respondent.

Mr. Hoque submits that he has filed vakalatnama this morning and

therefore, he prays for granting him some time to file his objection.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter on 24.04.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant